
NEW STOCK 39

A HISTORY OF CRICKET

One of the classic's of cricket literature, originally serialised in The Cricketer. Altham
is among the finest of cricket historians and this book has been updated, reissued
and repackaged many times since 1926. With a foreword by Lord Harris.

First Edition. Large 8vo. 391pp. Frontispiece, 15 plates. Internally very good. Green
cloth boards, lightly bumped and rubbed. Very good condition. Signed nicely by
Altham, with a short latin phrase, to fly-leaf. The owner's name is also written to
fly-leaf. Newspaper obituary of Altham slipped in. [Padwick, 57]

Date 1926
Publisher George Allen & Unwin
Author Harry Surtees ALTHAM

£75.00

79199

THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF THE F.A. CUP

The classic book on the F.A. Cup and the source of much original material on the
early, pre-Wembley finals from the first in 1871/72. Most later histories of the
tournament are largely based on Green's book.

8vo. 256pp. Text illustrations. Dust-wrapper, very good. Original sales receipt from
1949 slipped in.

Date 1949
Publisher Naldrett Press
Author Geoffrey GREEN

£28.00

79065

CENTENARY OCCASION - COMMEMORATING THE FIRST INTERNATIONAL MATCH AT THE
MCG 1862)

Booklet produced to commemorate the centenary of the first international match
played at the MCG on January 1st 1862 between HH Stephenson's England Xl and
Melbourne & Districts XVlll. Published to coincide with the arrival of Ted Dexter's
England team for the 1962-63 Ashes series.

Paperback. 8pp + illustrated wrapper. Very good condition. 

 

Date 1962
Publisher Shell Company of Australia

£15.00

79385



TEST OF WILL - WHAT I'VE LEARNED FROM CRICKET AND LIFE

Thoughtful cricket autobiography by the legendary Australian fast bowler, revealing
not only his experience of duelling against master batsmen such as Tendulkar and
Lara but also his inspirational approach to processing his first wife's death through
breast cancer by launching a highly successful charity.

8vo. 336pp. Paperback. Minor stain to text-block otherwise very good condition.
Nicely signed by the author to title-page with no dedication.

Date 2015
Publisher Crows Nest, NSW: Allen & Unwin
Author Glenn MCGRATH

£30.00

78174

REPORT OF THE AMERICAN OLYMPIC COMMITTEE - ANTWERP 1920

The official report of the American Olympic Committee on the seventh Olympic
Games in Antwerp. There was no official IOC report on this year.

8vo. 451pp. including tables and photos. Original blue boards with gilt titles. A couple
of small tears to cloth on spine. Very good condition.

Date 1920
Publisher American Olympic Committee
Author American Olympic Committee

£300.00

79230

THE FOURTH OLYMPIAD, BEING THE OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE OLYMPIC GAMES OF
1908 CELEBRATED IN LONDON ...

Official report of the Olympic Games held in London in 1908 with full results of the
games, complete lists of all competitors, rules of the sports, etc.

Small 4to. 794pp. 100+ text illustrations. Original red cloth, titles in gilt lettering to
upper board and spine. Rubbing to edges and particularly to ends of spine. Some
light internal foxing. Good condition.

Date 1908
Publisher British Olympic Association
Author Theodore Andrea COOK

£620.00

79202



MERV AND ME ON TOUR

Merv Hughes and Cover, a sports journalist, record the 2003 Ashes series in diary
form.

8vo. 193pp Illustrated boards. Very good. Signed nicely by Hughes (not
dedicated) to title-page.

Date 1993
Publisher Ironbark
Author Merv HUGHES and Ian COVER

£20.00

79530

HOW MANY MORE ARE COMING? THE SHORT LIFE OF JACK MARSH

Superb short biography of the Aboriginal cricketer from New South Wales who rose
to be a fine fast bowler despite the many obstacles that were put in his way. He died
young, violently and in penury.

Paperback. 8vo. 128pp. Text illustrations. Very good condition. Signed by the
author to title-page.

Date 2003
Publisher Petersham, NSW: Walla Walla Press
Author Max BONNELL

£40.00

79532

MUHAMMAD ALI V LEON SPINKS 1978 BOXING PROGRAMME

Official onsite programme for the Heavyweight World title fight between Ali and
Spinks in New Orleans, 15th September 1978. Ali defeated Spinks to recapture his
world title for the third time.

Paperback. A4. Very good condition.

Date 1978

£85.00

79554

FREE THE MANCHESTER UNITED ONE - THE INSIDE STORY OF FOOTBALL'S GREATEST
SCAM

The story of Enoch 'Knocker' West, who served a life suspension for his alleged
involvement in throwing a match v Liverpool during World War I - a charge which the
author sets out to disprove.

8vo. 179pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2003
Publisher Robson Books
Author Graham SHARPE

£20.00

76762



THE FIRST BLACK BOXING CHAMPIONS - ESSAYS ON FIGHTERS OF THE 1800S TO THE
1920S

Illustrated multi-author compendium covering the great black fighters from the early
years of boxing, with attitudes to race emerging as a key theme throughout.

8vo. 294pp. Printed boards. Fine condition. 

Date 2011
Publisher Jefferson, North Carolina: McFarland & Company, Inc., Publishers
Author Colleen AYCOCK and Mark SCOTT (eds.)

£25.00

77965

ARSENAL! ARSENAL! THE OFFICIAL ARSENAL F.C. SOUVENIR OF THE 'DOUBLE'

Lavish photographic record of Arsenal's sensational "Double" season in 1970-71.

4to. 157pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black and white, including many
portraits of the players. Owner's name to fly-leaf. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. A
good copy.

Date 1971
Publisher the Club
Author Harry LANGTON (Ed)

£40.00

79517

FOTBOLL 1957-1958 MED SVENSKA FOTBOLLFÖRBUNDETS OFFICIELLA RAPPORT ...
(INCLUDES REPORT OF 1958 WORLD CUP)

Official report of the 1957-58 Swedish football season, including a detailed report of
the 1958 World Cup Finals held in Sweden and won by Brazil. Written in Swedish.

Small 4to. 272pp. Photographs throughout. Original cloth, spine and corners in dark
blue morocco. Title in gilt lettering on the spine. A very good copy. RARE.

Date 1958
Publisher Stockholm: Svenska Sportförlaget
Author Eric SKÖLD

£250.00

68762

ENGLAND V WALES 1943 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the England v Wales wartime international played at
Wembley, September 25th 1943. England won 8-3.

20.5 x 12.5cm. 4pp. Light horizontal fold marks. Minor wear and faint stains inside.
Good condition.

Date 1943

£100.00

2883



FIFTY YEARS' RECORD OF RUGBY IN AUCKLAND 1883-1933

Includes a history of rugby in Auckland since 1870 and a year-by-year record of all
matches played by the various Auckland teams.

Large 8vo. 92pp. Illustrated. Original printed card covers, title to front in red and
black lettering, also Auckland R.U. shield. Covers are rubbed and spine chipped.
Some loss to corners but no text affected. Fair/good condition.

Date 1933
Publisher Auckland: Auckland Rugby Football Union
Author A.J. BILLINGTON

£35.00

4692

ASHES - AND DUST

An account of the 1934 Australian cricket tour of England.

Small 8vo. 290pp + 48p book catalogue. Frontispiece, 30 plates. Dust-wrapper,
rubbed to edges with chip to top of spine. Good condition. Small piece signed by
Jardine has been corner-mounted to title-page.

Date 1934
Publisher Hutchinson
Author Douglas Robert JARDINE

£145.00

79972

CARLING WORLD GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP 1966 (ROYAL BIRKDALE) SOUVENIR
PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY MANY GOLFERS

Souvenir programme for the Carling World Golf Championship, played at Royal
Birkdale on August 31st to September 3rd, 1966.

Hardback edition. 8vo. 128pp. 3cm loss to top of spine. Edges lightly rubbed. Good
condition. Signed to their relevant photographs in black marker by 22 golfers -
Bob Charles, Peter Thomson, Gary Player, Devlin, Nagle, Alliss, Butler, Coles,
Platts, Littler, Pott, Souchak, Sanders, Henning, Boros, Casper, Hunt, De
Vincenzo, Sota, Cupit, Geiberger and Snell. The tournament was won by Bruce
Devlin.

Date 1966

£120.00

79954



GRAYS ATHLETIC FC - 50 YEARS OF FOOTBALL

A Golden Anniversary history of the Essex football club, from foundation in 1903 until
publication.

Paperback. 8vo. 136pp. tables photos and adverts. Original blue decorative wraps,
lightly rubbed and creased. Old damp stains to edge of many pages, text not
affected. A fair/good copy of a scarce book.

Date 1952
Publisher Grays Athletic Football Club
Author L. REYNOLDS (Editor)

£75.00

79952

THE DENIS COMPTON ANNUAL

Boys' annual tracing the career of the Arsenal, Middlesex and England double
international. 

Small 4to. 175pp. Profusely illustrated. Some light internal foxing. Dust-wrapper,
rubbed to edges with small chips to ends of spine. Good condition. Signed nicely by
Denis Compton to title-page. 

Date [1951]
Publisher Mandeville Publications
Author Leslie COMPTON (Ed.)

£42.00

79975

CANOEING WITH SAIL AND PADDLE

Victorian guide to canoes, from their construction to instructions on their use - both
with paddles and under sail - and including numerous line illustrations and some
early photographs of canoes in action.

8vo. 152pp. Printed cloth-covered boards. Light wear to boards and spine. Good
condition.

 

Date 1893
Publisher George Bell & Sons
Author J.D. HAYWARD

£40.00

79473



THE PRESS AND ITS STORY

An account of the birth and development of journalism in Britain before the First
World War, with 26 photographic illustrations.

8vo. 328pp. Printed cloth-covered boards. Wear to boards and spine otherwise fair
condition.

 

Date 1914
Publisher Seeley, Service & Co.
Author James D. SYMON

£18.00

79474

TEST MATCH RECORDS OF ALL GAMES AUSTRALIA V ENGLAND 1877-1938

Australian statistical work with full match scores and averages for all Ashes Test
matches up to the Second World War.

Paperback. 8vo. 208pp. Original pictorial wrappers. Covers are worn and pages
browned as normal. Fragile binding. Good for reference.

Date 1938
Publisher privately printed
Author J.L.ELLIS & A.E. LIDDICUT

£14.00

42051

THROWN OUT

Ian Meckiff exploded into the headlines during the second Test  of the 1958-59
England tour of Australia when he took six for 38 and was branded a "chucker" by
the English pressmen. This is his story.

8vo. 191pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with a few
small chips. Good condition. Signed by Meckiff (not dedicated) to fly-leaf.

Date 1961
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Ian MECKIFF (as told to Ian MCDONALD)

£30.00

79970

SCOTLAND 1912 (V WALES) RUGBY UNION POSTCARD

Original postcard of the Scottish rugby union team that played Wales at Swansea on
February 3rd, 1912. The Welsh won the match 21-6. All players named underneath.
Real photograph. The photographer was JL Thomas of Newport.

Postally unused. Very minor bumping to corners. Very good condition. Rare.

 

Date 1912

£195.00

79824



CARL ROMSKI V REG TRAVERS 1933 WRESTLING FLYER

Original flyer advertising an evening of wrestling and boxing held in Owlerton,
Sheffield, on June 14th, 1933. Includes a £10 wrestling challenge between Romski,
the lightweight champion of the Russian army, and Travers, the 10 stone champion
of England.

26 x 15cm. A couple of small closed tears to edges. Very good condition.

Date 1933

£35.00

79823

GRAND FENCING GALA 1968 (WESTMINSTER SCHOOL) SOUVENIR PROGRAMME

Official souvenir programme for a fencing tournament held at Westminster School on
July 4th, 1968. This was organised to support the 1968 Olympic Appeal. Included an
epee match between Ralph Johnson and Teddy Bourne and a foil match between
Graham and Barry Paul.

4to. Single folded card. Very good condition.

Date 1968

£20.00

79821

LONDON IRISH V RUGBY ROMA 1951 RUGBY PROGRAMME - THE FIRST MATCH BY AN
ITALIAN TEAM IN ENGLAND

Official programme for the match played on December 29th, 1951. This was the first
rugby match played by any Italian team in England - an historic moment.

Single folded sheet. Lightly creased. Good condition.

Date 1951

£30.00

79572

IRELAND V WALES 1952 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME (WALES GRAND SLAM)

Official programme for the match at Lansdowne Road, 8th March 1952. Wales won
the match and went on to win the Grand Slam.

Staple removed but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1952

£100.00

79570



YORKSHIRE CAPTAINS' DINNER 1951 MENU CARD

Menu card for the Yorkshire Captains' Dinner, organised by The Cricket Society
(northern section) and held at the Guildford Hotel, Leeds, on November 29th, 1951.
The speakers were Frank Greenwood and Brian Sellers.

Single folded card. 20 x 11.5cm. Two horizontal folds. Good condition.

Date 1951

£24.00

79574

WEST HAM UNITED V IPSWICH TOWN 1990 (PHIL PARKES TESTIMONIAL) FOOTBALL
PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY PARKES

Official programme for the Phil Parkes testimonial match, played on August 19th, 1990.

Very good condition. Signed nicely by Parkes in ink to front cover.

Date 1990

£12.00

79369

PAKISTAN CRICKET TOUR TO ENGLAND 1954 PRESS RELEASE FROM HIGH COMMISSION
- FIXTURES/PLAYER PROFILES

Press release from the information dept. of the Pakistan High Commission providing
fixtures and player details for the upcoming Pakistan cricket tour of England under
A.H. Kardar. Press article by Ernest Eytle previewing the Pakistan series is also
included.

Stapled sheets (7 in total). Central folds and some wear to lower edges. Good
condition.

Date 1954
Publisher High Commission for Pakistan

£20.00

79388

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1953 (OVAL) CRICKET TICKET

Ticket for the final Ashes Test match of the 1953 tour, won by England to take the
series 1-0 and so recover the Ashes for the first time since losing them in 1934. The
ticket was for the fifth day (August 20th) but, as luck would have it, the match
finished on the fourth and so this was unused.

79 x 12cm. Very good condition.

Date 1953

£18.00

79573



CRICKET: ALL ABOUT LONDON'S BIG FOUR

Covering Kent, Surrey, Essex and Middlesex, giving averages for 1927 and fixtures
for 1928. Also contains articles on the above counties.

8vo. 16pp. Illustrated with photographs. Paperback. Pictorial paper wrappers, lightly
marked and rubbed. Good condition.  [Padwick, 2134]

Date 1928
Publisher John Smith, Lord's & Oval Bookstalls
Author Robin BAILY (Ed)

£22.00

79964

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1968 (5TH TEST) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH - DEXTER NEARLY
RUN OUT?

Original Press photograph showing John Gleeson nearly running out Ted Dexter in
the 5th Test at the Oval, dated August 22nd, 1968. Dexter was given not out
although from the angle of this photograph it looked like he was a little short!
Gleeson bowled him for 21 so no great harm done.

20 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Small area of surface loss to one edge.
Very good condition.

Date 1968

£16.00

79918

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1964 (5TH TEST) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH - TRUEMAN'S 298TH
WICKET

Original Press photograph showing Ian Redpath being bowled by Trueman at the
Oval, dated August 15th, 1964. This was Trueman's 298th Test wicket and when he
took the wicket of Graham McKenzie with his next ball it looked like he might achieve
the 300 mark with a hatrick. It wasn't to be, but it didn't take much longer for him to
reach the mark, when Cowdrey caught Neil Hawke in the slips.

20 x 25cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Very good condition.

Date 1964

£20.00

79917

FRANCE V ENGLAND 1962 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played on February 24th, 1962.

Lightly rubbed in places but generally in very good condition.

Date 1962

£90.00

79806



LINOCUT OF A FENCER

An attractive modern coloured linocut of a fencer. Nothing is known of the artist.

11 x 15cm. A little rubbed to edges but generally in very good condition.

£25.00

79808

SIEGFRIED SASSOON

First delivered as the Guinness Lecture at the Salisbury Festival of the Arts, July
1974. Dennis Silk, the Somerset county cricketer, was a close friend of Sassoon.

8vo. 30pp. Paperback. Some rust to staples. Good condition. 

Date 1975
Publisher Tisbury: Compton Russell
Author Dennis SILK

£70.00

78352

FIGHT - VOL.6 NO.2 JULY 1952 (SOUTH AFRICAN BOXING MAGAZINE)

South Africa's premier boxing magazine featuring a cover article on Gerald Dreyer,
Pretoria's greatest prospect.

26.5 x 21cm. 21pp. Paperback. Staples removed. Some wear and spine
strengthened with tape. Fair/good condition.

Date 1952
Publisher Johannesburg: Popular Publications (Pty.) Ltd.

£20.00

76949

AUSTRALIA 1957-58 (BRITISH ISLES TOUR) AUTOGRAPH SHEET

Official autograph sheet for the Australian tour of the British Isles in 1957-58. Signed
by all 30 players and 2 staff, including Davidson, Lenehan, Curley, Donald,
Phelps, Emanuel, Hughes and Brown.

17.5 x 20.5cm. Light central fold. Very good.

Date 1957-58

£170.00

30272



OTTER SWIMMING CLUB CENTENARY 1869-1969

Centenary history of the London based swimming and water-polo club.

Paperback. Large 8vo. 62pp. Very good condition.

Date 1969
Publisher Otter Swimming Club

£30.00

79707

CRYSTAL PALACE NATIONAL SPORTS CENTRE 1971 PHOTOGRAPHS - INSTALLATION OF
RUNNING TRACK

Three original photographs showing the installation of the indoor running track at the
Crystal Palace National Sports Centre. Comes with a sheet of captions dated
October 13th, 1971.

Each 15 x 20cm. Very good condition.

Date 1971

£22.00

79705

ENGLAND V JAPAN 1965 TABLE TENNIS MATCH HANDBILL

Original handbill advertising the table tennis match between England and Japan,
held at Crystal Palace on May 4th, 1965. Comes with a signed letter from Conrad
Jaschke, Chairman of the Organising Committee, to the Daily Express journalist
Sydney Hulls.

20 x 12.5cm. Light fold. Very good condition.

Date 1965

£20.00

79704

LAWN TENNIS CELEBRITIES 1928 (GALLAHER) CIGARETTE CARDS

A complete set of 50 numbered cards, each full-colour, depicting the tennis stars of
the 1930's. A very good set.

Date 1928
Publisher Gallaher Ltd.

£100.00

79646



WILL ASHDOWN & PERCY CHAPMAN (KENT) SIGNED CRICKET POSTCARD

Cricket postcard. Real photographic image - publisher unknown. Shows the pair
walking out to open the batting. Postally unused. Fine condition. Signed very nicely
in ink by both players. A rare image.

Author ASHDOWN, W.H. & CHAPMAN. A.P.F.

£185.00

79694

WEST INDIES CRICKET TOUR OF AUSTRALIA 1930-31 SOUVENIR - PANAMA TRIBUNE

Edition of the Panama Tribune for October 23rd, 1930. This was essentially and pre-
tour souvenir of the very first West Indian Test cricket tour to Australia, with pen and
photographic portraits of all the players, notes from well-wishers, articles and photos
looking at cricket at home and abroad etc. 

46 x 30cm. paperback. 24pp. Very fragile to edges with many small tears and chips.
Some long tears along edges. Text is largely unaffected but the whole is in need of
some careful preservation.

Date 1930
Publisher Panama Tribune

£120.00

79383


